Each Lot shall be used exclusively for single-family residential purposes and shall be of new 

construction which may include twin homes and duplexes.  
b. Declarant’s goal is to provide lots for the construction and sale of affordable housing in the 

City of Yankton.  

c. An attached garage not less than two hundred eighty-eight  (288) square feet shall be 
placed on each Lot for each residential unit.  No detached garages shall be allowed.  Each 
lot shall be required to adhere to City of Yankton parking ordinances. 

d. All exterior colors must be neutral colors  
e. Roof materials shall be asphalt type shingle of at least twenty-five (25) year warranty.